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STATE ICW MANAGERS and 
DESIGNEES

ALABAMA Margaret Livingston 334-242-9506 334-242-0939 Margaret.livingston@dhr.alabama.go
v

Manager                                          Office 
of Child Welfare Policy
Family Services Division

Alabama Department of Human 
Resources

50 Ripley Street Montgomery AL 36130

ALASKA Dennis Swain 907-269-4023 907-269-3946 Dennis.Swain@alaska.gov  Statewide ICWA Coordinator Office of Children’s Services 323 East 4th Avenue Anchorage AK 99501
Misty Brammer 907-451-2072 907-451-2058 Misty.Brammer@alaska.gov ICWA Specialist, Northern Regional 

Office
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, NRO 751 Old Richardson Highway, 

Suite 300
Fairbanks AK

99701
Stephen Hudson 907-225-6611 907-247-6611 Stephen.hudson@alaska.gov Social Worker IV/ICWA Specialist, 

Southeast Regional Office
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, SERO 415 Main Street, Room 201 Ketchikan AK

99901
Tami Eller 907-352-8905 907-357-9763 Tami.Eller@Alaska.gov ICW Specialist, SouthCentral Regional 

Office
State of Alaska, DHSS, OCS, SCRO 695 E. Parks Hwy, Unit 3 Wasilla AK

99654
ARIZONA Lewis Lane 602-542-2356 llane@azdes.gov Arizona Department of Economic 

Security, Division of Children, Youth, 
and Families

1789 West Jefferson Street, P.O. 
Box 6123, Site Code 940A

Phoenix AZ 85005

ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA Ashley Franklin 916-651-6869 916-651-6328 Ashley.Franklin@dss.ca.gov ICWA Coordination Unit Manager California Department of Social 

Services
744 P Street,  M.S. 11-82 Sacramento CA 95814

Lee Ann Kelly 916-651-6578 916-651-6328 LeeAnn.Kelly@dss.ca.gov Assistant Chief, Office of Child Abuse 
Prevention

California Department of Social 
Services

744 P Street, M.S.  11-82 Sacramento CA 95814

Mary Enriquez 916-651-6031 916-651-6328 Mary.Enriquez@dss.ca.gov ICWA Specialist California Department of Social 
Services

744 P Street,  M.S. 11-82 Sacramento CA 95814

COLORADO Norman Kirsch 303-866-5936 norman.kirsch@state.co.us Collaborative Management Programs 
and Placement Resources Supervisor

Colorado Department of Human 
Services, Child Welfare 
Division/Permanency Unit

1575 Sherman St. 2nd Floor Denver CO 80203

CONNECTICUTDavid Silva 860-892-5501 380-566-7947 david.silva@po.state.ct.us Program Supervisor Dept. of Children and Families Two Courthouse Square Norwich CT 06360
Barbara Claire 860-550-6557 barbara.claire@ct.gov Agency Legal Director Dept. of Children and Families 505 Hudson St. Hartford CT 06106

DELAWARE Keith Zirkle 302-633-2709 James.Zirkle@state.de.us Program Support and Resource 
Administrator

Division of Family Services 1825 Faulkland Rd Wilmington DE 19805

FLORIDA Linda D. Johns 850-717-4664 850-922-9117 Linda_D_Johns@dcf.state.fl.us Senior Management Analyst Supervisor, 
Out-of-Home Care Policy  - Indian Child 
Welfare Act Manager & Tribal Liaison

Florida Department of Children and 
Families

1317 Winewood Boulevard, 
Building 1 Room 306E

Tallahassee FL 32399

GEORGIA
HAWAII John Walters Jwalters@dhs.hawaii.gov Program Development Administrator Department of Human Services 810 Richards Street, Ste 400 Honolulu HI 96813
IDAHO Nancy Egan 208-334-4941 208-332-7330 egann@dhw.idaho.gov ICW Specialist Dept. of Health and Welfare, Tribal 

Relations
P.O.Box 83720, 5th Floor Boise ID 83720-0036

ILLINOIS Elaine Goodrick 312-814-5982 312-814-5986
Elaine.Goodrick@illinois.gov

ICWA Program Manager Department of Children and Family 
Services

100 W. Randolph, 6th Floor Chicago IL 60601

Sarah Jimenez 773-866-5732 773-371-6039 Sarah.Jimenez@illinois.gov ICWA Advocate American Indian Child Welfare 
Advocacy Program

2550 W. Bradley Place Chicago IL 60618

Leslie Powless 773-866-5697 Leslie.Powless@illinois.gov ICWA Advocate American Indian Child Welfare 
Advocacy Program

2550 W. Bradley Place Chicago IL 60618

INDIANA
IOWA Gary King 515-281-8324 515-281-6248 gking@dhs.state.ia.us ICW Specialist Iowa Department of Human Services 5th Floor- Hoover State Office 

Building
Des Moines IA 50319

KANSAS Tina Anthony 785-368-8171 785-368-8159 Tina.Anthony@srs.ks.gov Program Consultant Children and Family Services Docking State Office Building 
Room 530-E                            915 
S.W. Harrison St.

Topeka KS 66612-1570

Patricia Long 785-368-8157 785-368-8159 Patricia.Long@srs.ks.gov Section Administrator, Foster Care 
Program

Children and Family Services Docking State Office Building 
Room 530-E                            915 
S.W. Harrison St.

Topeka KS 66612-1570

Roberta Sue McKenna 785-368-8171 785-368-8159 Sue.McKenna@srs.ks.gov Public Service Executive III Children and Family Services Docking State Office Building 
Room 530-E                            915 
S.W. Harrison St.

Topeka KS 66612-1570

KENTUCKY Denise Weider 502-564-2147 502-564-5995 Denise.Weider@ky.gov Internal Policy Analyst Kentucky Department for Community-
Based Services

275 E. Main St., 3E-D   Frankfort KY 60621

LOUISIANA Toni Buxton 225-342-4006 225-342-9087 Toni.Buxton@LA.gov Section Administrator, Foster Care 
Program

Office of Community Services; Dept. of 
Social Services

Iberville Bldg., 627 N. 4th St. Baton Rouge LA 70802

MAINE Martha Proulx 207-624-7900 207-287-5282 Martha.A.Proulx@maine.gov District Operations Manager, Office of 
Child & Family Services 

Department of Health and Human 
Services

2 Anthony Avenue, SHS #11 Augusta ME 04333

MARYLAND Deborah Ramelmeier 410-767-7506 410-333-6556 dramelme@dhr.state.md.us Director Office of Child Welfare Practice and 
Policy, Social Services Administration

311 W. Saratoga Street Baltimore MD 21201-3500

MASSACHU
SETTS

Beryl Domingo 617-748-2345 617-748-2441 Beryl.Domingo@state.ma.us Director of Field Support Programs Department of Children and Families 24 Farnsworth Street Boston MA 02210
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MICHIGAN Stacey Tadgerson 517-241-7752 517-241-7826 tadgersons@michigan.gov Director Office of Native American Affairs, 
Department of Human Services

235 S. Grand Avenue – Suite 216 Lansing MI 48909

MINNESOTA VACANT VACANT 651-431-7491 VACANT Indian Child Welfare Program Consultant MN Department of Human Services P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

John Hudson 651-431-4683  651-431-7491 john.hudson@state.mn.us American Indian Disparities Program 
Consultant

MN Department of Human Services, 
Child Safety and Permanency Div.

P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

Maxie Rockymore 651-431-4667 651-431-7491 maxie.rockymore@state.mn.us Supervisor, Foster Care and 
Reunification Unit, Department of Human 
Services

MN Department of Human Services P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

Vernon LaPlante 651 431-2910 651-431-7491 vernon.laplante@state.mn.us Tribal Relations Coordinator MN Department of Human Services 540 Cedar Street St. Paul MN 55164
Kris Johnson 651-431-4677 651-431-7522 Kris.Johnson@state.mn.us American Indian Child Welfare Initiative 

Coordinator
MN Department of Human Services P.O. Box 64943 St. Paul MN 55164-0943

MISSISSIPPI Vicky Reed 662-324-9637 662-323-5862 victoria.reed@mdhs.ms.gov Regional Director Division of Family and Children's 
Services, Dept of Human Services

213 Yeates Street                  P.O. 
Box 865

Starkville MS 39760

MISSOURI Melody Barker 573-751-0311 573-526-3971 Melody.L.Barker@dss.mo.gov Program Development Specialist Department of Social Services, 
Children's Division

P.O. Box 88 Jefferson City MO 65103

MONTANA Bob Raymond 406-841-2448 rraymond@mt.gov ICWA Specialist Div. Of Child and Family Services P.O. Box 8005 Helena MT 59604
NEBRASKA Sherri Eveleth 402-370-4216 402-370-3497 sherri.eveleth@nebraska.gov ICW Program Specialist Department of Health and Human 

Services; Division of Children and 
Family Services

209 North 5th Street Norfolk NE 68701

NEVADA Sharon James 775-684-7960 775-684-4455 sjames@dcfs.nv.gov Statewide ICWA Specialist Division of Child and Family Services 4126 Technology Way 3rd Floor Carson City NV 89706
NEW 
HAMPSHIRE

Eileen Mullen 603-271-4343 emullen@dhhs.state.nh.us 129 Pleasant Street, Brown 
Building

Concord NH 03301-3857

Cathy  Atkins CAtkins@dhhs.state.nh.us State of New Hampshire, Department 
of Health and Human Services, 
Children, Youth and Families

129 Pleasant Street, Brown 
Building

Concord NH 03301-3857

NEW 
JERSEY
NEW 
MEXICO

Bernie Teba 505-827-7612 Bernie.Teba@state.nm.us Native American Liaison Office of the Secretary
Children, Youth and Families 
Department

PERA Bldg. 5th Floor
P.O. Drawer 5160

Santa Fe NM 87502

NEW YORK Kim M.Thomas 716-847-3123 kim.thomas@dfa.state.ny.us Native American Affairs Specialist New York State Office of Children & 
Family Services

295 Main St. Room 545 Buffalo NY 14203

NORTH 
CAROLINA
NORTH 
DAKOTA

Tara Lea Muhlhauser 701-328-3587 701-328-3538 tmuhlhauser@nd.gov Acting Director Children and Family Services Division, 
ND Department of Human Services 
Division, NKD Dept. of Human 
Services

600 East Boulevard Ave. Bismarck ND 58505

OHIO Carrie Anthony 614-752-0660 Carrie.Anthony@jfs.ohio.gov Chief, Child Protection and Placement 
Services

Ohio Dept. of Job & Family Services, 
Bureau of Family Services

50 West Town Street Columbus OH 43215

Elaine Early-Hall 614-752-0080 elaine.early-hall@jfs.ohio.gov Placement Development Specialist Ohio Dept. of Job & Family Services, 
Bureau of Family Services

P.O. Box 182709 Columbus OH 43218

OKLAHOMA Elizabeth Ann Davis  405-522-0695 Elizabeth.Davis@okdhs.org P.O. Box 25352 Oklahoma City OK 73125
OREGON Mary Mc Nevins 503-945-7022 503-581-6198 mary.mcnevins@state.or.us Indian Child Welfare Manager Department of Human Services, 

Children, Adults and Families 
500 Summer St. NE, E62 Salem OR 97301

PENNSYLVANIAGrace Gross 717-705-2908 717-346-9663 ggross@state.pa.us Policy Specialist Program Policy Unit, Office of Children, 
Youth and Families

Health and Welfare Building Annex
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg PA 17105-2675

RHODE ISLANDSuzan Morris 401-294-5350 Suzan.Morris@DCYF.ri.gov Regional Director, Region #3 Rhode Island Department of Children, 
Youth, and Families

101 Friendship St. Providence RI 02903

S  CAROLINA Jocelyn Goodwin 803-898-7318 803-898-7641 Jocelyn.Goodwin@dss.sc.gov CPS Policy Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1520, 1535 Confederate 
Ave.

Columbia SC 29202

Connie Anderson 803-898-8756 803-898-7641 connie.anderson@dss.sc.gov Foster Care Policy Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1520, 1535 Confederate 
Ave.

Columbia SC 29202

Susan Anderson 803-898-7368 803-893-7641 susan.anderson@dss.sc.gov Staff Attorney Department of Social Services P.O. Box 1520, 1535 Confederate 
Ave.

Columbia SC 29202

S  DAKOTA      Joseph Ashley 605-773-3227 605-773-6834 Joseph.Ashley@state.sd.us  ICWA Program Specialist Division of Child Protection Services 700 Governors Drive Pierre SD 57501

Virgena Wieseler 605-773-3227 Virgena.Wieseler@state.sd.us Division Director South Dakota Child Protection Sevices 700 Governors Drive Pierre SD 57501

TEXAS Michael Martinez 512-438-3391 MICHAEL.MARTINEZ@dfps.state.tx
.us 

CPS Program Specialist V State Office Special Projects

TENNESSEE Bonnie Hommrich 615-532-3591 615-532-8079 Bonnie.Hommrich@state.tn.us Deputy Commissioner Department of Children's Services Cordell Hull Building - 7th Floor   
436 Sixth Avenue North

Nashville TN 37243-1290
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John Johnson 615-532-5626 615-532-6495 John.Johnson@state.tn.us Director of Child Welfare Reform Office of Child Permanency, Dept. of 
Children's Services

Cordell Hull Building - 8th Floor    
436 Sixth Avenue North

Nashville TN 37243

UTAH Rodger Williams 801-652-1789 © 801-538-4420 rodgerwilliams@utah.gov ICWA Program Administrator Division of Child and Family Services        
801-538-4100

1950 West 195 North Salt Lake City UT 84116

Patty Van Wagner 801-652-2173 pwestern@utah.gov Deputy Director Division of Child and Family Services 1950 West 195 North Salt Lake City UT 84116
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTO
N

Nancy Dufraine 360-902-7578 Nancy.dufraine@dshs.wa.gov Indian Child Welfare Program Manager Children's Administration, Department 
of Social and Health Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO Box 
45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

Betsy Tulee 206-341-7906 Betsy.tulee@dshs.wa.gov ICW Program Manager Children's Administration, Department 
of Social and Health Services

20311 52nd Ave. W, Suite 201 Lynnwood WA 98036

James Reddick reja300@dshs.wa.gov Title IVE Coordinator Children's Administration, Department 
of Social and Health Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO Box 
45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

Jane Jorgensen Jane.jorgensen@dshs.wa.gov Title IVE Coordinator Children's Administration, Department 
of Social and Health Services

1115 Washington St. SE     PO Box 
45042

Olympia WA 98504-5042

WASHINGTO
N DC
WEST 
VIRGINIA

Toby Lester Toby.D.Lester@wv.gov

WISCONSIN Loa Porter 608-266-5330 608-266-0260 Loa.Porter@wisconsin.gov Indian Child Welfare  Consultant Dept.  of Children and Families Div. of 
Safety and Permanence 

201 East Washington Avenue Madison WI 53708-8916

WYOMING Dana Ward 307-352-2509 307-252-2560 dward@state.wy.us Social Services Consultant Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

2451 Foothill Blvd., Suite 103 Rock Springs WY 82901

Thomas Kennah 307-332-4038 307-332-4806 TKENNA@state.wy.us DFS Tribal Liaison Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

201 N. 4th Lander WY 82520

Tony Lewis 307-777-3431 307-777-7741 tlewis1@state.wy.us  Director Wyoming Department of Family 
Services

Hathaway Building, 3rd Floor Cheyenne WY 82009

Rick Robb 307-777-7150 307-777-3693 RROBB@state.wy.us Child Protection Administrator Department of Family Services 130 Hobbs Avenue Cheyenne WY 82009

ICW SUPPORT TEAM 
MEMBERS 

CWLA Rachelle P. Goldenberg 877-777-6443         888-800-0016 rgoldenberg@cwla.org Manager of CWLA ICW Initiatives Child Welfare League of America 180 Golf Club Rd.  #121 Pleasant Hill CA 94523
CWLA John George 360-676-0365 360-733-5924 georgejohnr@msn.com Senior Consultant Emeritus Child Welfare League of America - 

Retired
1546 Chuckanut Crest Drive Bellingham WA 98229

CWLA Julie Chang 202-942-0331 johm@cwla.org Research Analyst, NRCITCW Child Welfare League of America 2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 250 Arlington VA 22202
NRC on Child 
Welfare Data 
and 
Technology

Lynda Arnold 405-621-2999 405-621-2875 larnold@cwla.org Vice President, Practice Excellence National Resource Center on 
Information Technology in Child 
Welfare

13218 Signature Circle Oklahoma City OK  73142 

Adm Support Mary Anne Camp 503-945-6168 mary.anne.camp@state.or.us Assistant to Mary McNevins Oregon DHS

CWLA Linda Spears 703-412 3165 lspears@cwla.org Vice President, Policy and Public Affairs
NICWA David Simmons 503-222-4044 ex. 

119
 503-222-4007 desimmons@nicwa.org  Director of Government Affairs and 

Advocacy
National Indian Child Welfare 
Association

5100 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 
300

Portland OR 97239

NICWA Ashley Horne 503-222-4044 503-222-4007 ahorne@nicwa.org Government Affairs Associate National Indian Child Welfare 
Association

5100 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 
300

Portland OR 97239

Consultant Kathy Deserly 406-3431-5941 kdeserly@msn.com Independent ICW Consultant Deserly & Associates 2270 Snowdrift Rd. Helena MT 59602

 


